

भारतीय खो खो संघ KHO KHO FEDERATION OF INDIA

Affiliated to : International Kho Kho Federation, Asian Kho Kho Federation & Indian Olympic Association Recognised by Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports

PRESIDENT SUDHANSHU MITTAL MOB: 9811034338 TREASURER
SURENDRA KUMAR BHUTIYANI
MOB: 9837021140

GENERAL SECRETARY
M.S.TYAGI
MOB: 9999010236

F.No: 30-10/KKFI/55SN/2022/ **Dated:** 12.09.2022

To.

The Presidents / Secretaries of, All affiliated State Associations/UTs/Units of KHO KHO FEDERATION OF INDIA.

Sub: 55th SENIOR NATIONAL KHO KHO CHAMPIONSHIP (MEN &WOMEN) 2022-23.

Dear Sir/Madam,

It is my privilege to inform you that the Maharashtra Kho Kho Association has been entrusted with the responsibility of hosting 55th SENIOR NATIONAL KHO KHO CHAMPIONSHIP (MEN & WOMEN) 2022-23 in association with The Osmanabad District Kho Kho Association under the auspices of Kho Kho Federation of India. On behalf of organizing committee, I take this opportunity to extend invitation to the respective contingents of all the affiliated State Kho Kho Associations / UTs / Units to participate in the abovesaid championship to be held from 20th to 24th November, 2022 at Shri Tulajabhavani District Sports Complex, Osmanabad, Maharashtra.

Further detail information will be provided by the host organization to all the participating association. However, the following information may helpful related to this prestigious event as mentioned below:

1.	Name of the event	55th SENIOR NATIONAL KHO KHO CHAMPIONSHIP (MEN &
		WOMEN) 2022-23.

2. Date of the event 20th to 24th November, 2022

3. Venue of the event Shri Tulajabhavani District Sports Complex, Osmanabad,

Maharashtra

4. Entry Forms & Performa of Eligibility is enclosed herewith.

(All the information in these forms to be filled carefully and must be in Capital Letter) **All participants must bring 04 passport size**

photos.

5. **Other Conditions** All participating players (Men & Women) must be

bonafide/resident of the concern State and it is mandatory to

bring Original Aadhar Card

6. **How to reach** State Transport Buses are available at Bus Stand is Osmanabad

and nearest Railway Station is Osmanabad aka Usmanabad.

7. **Affiliation & Entry** Affiliation and Entry Fee along with arrears (if any) to be paid on

arrival of team at the venue of the championship.

Contd...2/-

Lodging & Boarding

Lodging and Boarding facilities will be provided to all the participating teams and Officials free of cost as one day before and after the Championship by the organizers.

9. Advance Intimation Advance Intimation regarding confirmation for participation and Date & Time of Arrival and Return may send to:

- 1. Dr. Chandrajit Jadhav, Jt. Secretary, Kho Kho Federation of India, Mo.: +91-9422070155
- 2. Adv. Govind Sharma, Secretary, Maharashtra Kho Kho Association, Mo.: +91-9422294176
- 3. Sh. Pravin Bagal, Mo.: +91-9850650375
- 4. Sh. Prabhakar Kale, Mo.: +91-9423340678
- 10. March Past A Colourful March Past will be held at the time of Opening

and **Closing Ceremonies** of the Championship.

Note: March Past is compulsory to all the teams in proper uniforms with their State Association's Flag.

11. Rail Concession

Rail Concession Certificates will be provided on request (subject to availability of the rail concession facility in the concerned State/UT/Unit) for participating Teams and Technical officials.

12. Online Entry

It is mandatory to submit all the Player/Coaches etc. entries through KKFI's Online Registration System within stipulated time

frame.

The KHO KHO FEDERATION OF INDIA solicits your fullest co-operation & support to make this mega event i.e., 55th SENIOR NATIONAL KHO KHO CHAMPIONSHIP (MEN & WOMEN) 2022-23, a grand success.

Thanking you,

General Secretary ho Kho Federation of India

Copy for information to: -

Sh. Sudhanshu Mittal, President, Kho Kho Federation of India